API NO. 15- \_ 155-214010000

County \_\_ Reno

## STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	75'E NW NE sec. 19 Twp. 235 Rge. 8W XW
Operator: License # 30080	990' Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Honey Oil Co., Inc.	Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 401 E. Douglas, #505	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 6.7202 →	Lease Name Zimmerman Well # 2
Purchaser:	Field Name Wildcat
Operator Contact Person: L. V. Bell	Producing Formation
Phone ( <u>310</u> <u>265-7300</u>	Elevation: Ground 1679 KB 1684
Contractor: Name: White & Ellis Drilling,	Total Depth 3774 PBTD 3785
License: <u>5420</u>	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: <u>Joe Baker</u>	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes $X$ _ No If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of CompletionX New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
No. wett No Entry Workover Temp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT-1 Ds A
If Workover: RELEASED NOU	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) - 7-30-8
	Chloride content 5,000 ppm Fluid volume 4,000 bbls
Operator: JAN 1 1 1998 DEC 2 9	Dewatering method usedHauled
COMPROM CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIA	   Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD	C C Manie Str. Tho
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name C & C Tank Sv., Inc.
Dual Completion Docket NoOther (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease Name Roach SWD License No. 30708
- 4-4-	
10/17/96 10/22/96 Soul Pate Parched ID Completion Date	Quarter Sec. 14 Twp. 23S s Rng. 9W E/W
10/17/96 10/22/96 Spud Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Reno Docket No. 22208
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS its. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wel All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the Signature	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS also Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well in MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wel All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the Signature  Title President.  Date	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS als. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.    Acc. C. OFFICE USE ONLY   Letter of Confidentiality Attached   Wireline Log Received   C   Geologist Report Received   C   Geologist Re
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well in MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the Signature	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS als. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.    ALC.C. OFFICE USE ONLY   Letter of Confidentiality Attached   Wireline Log Received   Geologist Report Received   Distribution
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wel All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the Signature  Title President Date  Osubscribed and syorn to before me this 20thay of January	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS als. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.    ALC.C. OFFICE USE ONLY   Letter of Confidentiality Attached   C   Use Confidentiality Attached   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C

SIDE TWO

perator Name Hon	iev Oil C	lo., Inc.	Lease Name	Zimmer	rman	Well#	2
		East		•		" -	
ес. <u>. 19</u> тыр. <u>235</u>	SRge. <u>8W</u>	West	County	T/CIIO_			
nterval tested, time	e tool open a , bottom hole 1	and base of formation and closed, flowing a temperature, fluid re opy of log.	and shut-in pres covery, and flow	sures, wheth rates if gas	ner shut-in pres to surface dur	ssure reac	hed static leve
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ☑ No	Log Log	Formation	n (Top), Depth a	and Datums	□ <sub>Sample</sub>
amples Sent to Geolog	•	🗓 Yes 🗆 No	Name Heebner		<b>тор</b> 301	2	Datum
ores Taken		🗌 Yes 🏗 No	Brown Lr	n	319		
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run:		□ <sub>Yes</sub>	Stark BKC Cherokee		348 359 367 371	10 79	
•			Miss Che Kinderho	ert	372 377		
		CASING RECORD	<u>'</u>				
	Report al	ll strings set-conduc	<sub>New</sub> لا <sub>New</sub> در New ctor, surface, in	sed ntermediate,	production, etc	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
Surface	7 7/8"	8 5/8"		211'	Common Pozmix"	114sx 76	3% Ge1% 3% Ge1
	,				ا ۾ جو پور		-
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	ORD				
Purpose; Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	s
Protect Casing X Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		Pozmix	190				•
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Pluge of Each Interval I		Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
Date of First, Resum	ed Production	, SWD or Inj. Prod	ucing Method F	lowing Dp.	amping Gas L	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate		<del></del>		Gravity
isposition of Gas:	METHOD O	F COMPLETION	I	Pr	oduction Interv	ral	<del> </del>
Vented Sold (If vented, sub			Hole Perf.	Dually	Comp. Com	ningled _	

	ALLIEU	CEME	NTING	"CU.,	INC.	4412	
REMIT TO P.O. B	ox 31 Cl	NEIDENTI	IL ORIG		· 15-155 ERVICE POINT		100
RUSS	ell, kansas 6766 Se. De	5.		<u> </u>	6+15	EUA_	<del> </del>
DATE 10-22-%	SPC TWP.	RANGE (	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	u 10:53/14	JOB FINISH	
LEASE ZIMBE PMA	WELL# Z	LOCATION 45+ K	Po Hutur	e Sels!	ALL KENO	STATE	' 
OLD OR NEW (Cir				, <u>(</u>	(JUE)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i
	UHitz + 514	S DAIG #8	3 OWNER	HOUE		,	- - +:
TYPE OF JOB		JE 3785	<del></del>		J CEMENT	,	
HOLE SIZE 7	954" DEP		AMOUNT O	DUEDED	175 i L	alila A	
TUBING SIZE	DEP		406	•			
DRILL PIPE	DEP			.,	4. 1	<del></del>	
TOOL	DEP			· .	= :		}
PRES. MAX	MIN	MUM	COMMON_	105	<u> @ 6,10</u>	640.5	0
MEAS. LINE	<del></del>	E JOINT	POZMIX _	<u> 70</u>	@_ <i>3.</i> /5	330	57
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	4 .	GEL	6	@ <i>_9,50</i> :	5746	
PERFS.	·	<u> </u>	CHLORIDE_	· · ·		d	-
	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			<del></del>	@	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	† -
	EQUIPMENT	RELE	ASED		@	<u> </u>	
		<del>7</del>	1 1008				
	EMENTER Bu	7 17-01V	[1 1 <del>998</del>	San San	@ -3	e riga Line	
	IELPER	9	HANDLING	/75	@ 1.05	0/8Z	7.5
BULK TRUCK # 101 D	RIVER KE	IN RIPOM CO	HANDLING -	48	<u> </u>	. 33 <b>6</b>	4
BULK TRUCK	ALL ASE	,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<b>-</b>   	1	23	#	
1 22 6	RIVER	3. A	The Moon		TOTAL	7 3 9 9 1	7
		a y				8	. ]
•	REMARKS:	and the second	DEC 2 0	SER	VICE		1
12001 30	1 de bolto for	11066	CONFIDE	NTIAL	,	55 - 1	ř
7.42	MILLER HOLL	- No 100-E	DEPTH OF JO	OB		13001	
800' 35 L	4 HOLUN AZ	4066aL		K CHARGE		445	Ĭ.
DESCRICE	Idul .		EXTRA FOOT		@		
261 400	Mid Day to		MILEAGE _	48	@ <i>285</i>	1344	1
CIRCIOLATED	A	·	PLUG	<del></del>	@		- 1
-BAY WA	ALL HEE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		-
				N 40	@		1 1 1 1
Andrew Comment						#581.	24
	White is Su	- Drick	1	• •	TOTAL	- <del></del>	
	A 1 4 4			খ	.201.0		- 1
			14	- 0	: ·	Ì	1
				_	4	· / '	
		No. 1	TAX	<i>V</i>	<del></del>	i	
To Allied Cementi	ng Co., Inc.		ir orra	RGE \$ 2	023,59	>	1
You are hereby rec	uested to rent ceme	nting equipment	TOTAL CHA	RGE # 2		1D IN 30 D	
You are hereby rec	puested to rent ceme ter and helper to ass	sist owner or	TOTAL CHA	RGE \$ 2		ID IN 30 DA	Y
You are hereby recand furnish cemen	quested to rent ceme ter and helper to ass ork as is listed. The	hist owner or above work was	TOTAL CHA	\$30	3, 53 IF PA	ID IN 30 DA	*
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do we	puested to rent ceme ter and helper to ass ork as is listed. The mand supervision o	above work was f owner agent or	TOTAL CHAI	\$30	3, 53 IF PA	ID IN 30 DA	Y
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to rent ceme ter and helper to ass ork as is listed. The	above work was f owner agent or the "TERMS ANI	TOTAL CHAI	\$30		ID IN 30 DA	•

## CONFIDENTIAL

## ORIGINAL

OCT 30 '96 11:33 GRE°

P. 1

TELEPHONE: AREA CODE 913 483-2627 AREA CODE 913 483-3887 ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

TO:	White & Ellis Drilling Co., I P. O. Box 48848	nc.	RELEASED	INVOICE NO	73676 :
	Wichita, KS 67201		JAN 1 1 1998	LEASE NAME _	Zimmerman #2
	<u> </u>	FRO	M CONFIDEN		
SE	RVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:	·			1 22 55
	Common 105 sks @\$6.10 Pozmix 70 sks @\$3.15 Gel 6 sks @\$9.50	· •	\$640.50 220.50 57.00	NUU	\$ 918.00
	Handling 175 sks @\$1.05 Mileage (48) @\$.04¢ per sk pe Rotary Plug Mi @\$2.85 pmp trk chg	r mi	187.75 336.00 445.00 136.80	CONFIDENT	[[A] 1,105.55
		:	Tota.	I Pate	\$2,023.55

If Account CURRENT a
Discount of \$\(\frac{1}{303.53}\)
will be Allowed ONLY if
Paid Within 30 Days from
Date of Invoice.

Thank You!

Post-it Fax Note 7671 Date 10-30-9 € pages 7671

To Mike Considine From Alliel

Co. Dept. Co. Sylvia

Phone # "! Phone # 913 483-3887

Fax # 316: 263-1946 Fax # 313 483-5566

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 172 10 Clark for

Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, KS Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, KS Phone 913-625-5516, Hays, KS Phone 913-672-3471, Oakley, KS

Phone 316-886-5926, Medicine Lodge, KS Phone 913-798-3843, Ness City, KS

<b>.</b>	AL	LIED Iome Office P.	CEA 0. Box 31	AEN	TING	CO., II Russell, Kansas 67665	VC 7 CONFIDE	286 NTIAI	
7/005-	L Can	l Prom	Range	I C	lled Out	On Location	Tab Sura	1 12 Line	
Date 10-17-9	Sec.	1 (wp. )	Range	' `. ' -	BOPM.	3:15 PM.	Job Start 3/30 PM	Finish 5:00 Pm	
		<u></u>	T -				County	State	
Lease Zemmerman	Well No.	<u>-2</u>	Location	1 Hunts	de 5E	<u>14 W 145</u>	Keno	7/2	
Contractor White	et Ellis	$-\Omega P$			Owner //	oners Oil			
Type Job Sunfa	eines lan- Ces	UN.	TOTIN	ا جبار ۱٫۱	You are her	Cementing Co., Inc.	menting equipment and	furnish	
Hole Size 19/4	. · · ·	T.D. 21	<u>2'</u>	· 	cementer an	d helper to assist owner	or contractor to do w	ork as listed.	
Csg. 858		Depth 21	<u>l'</u>		Charge To	hit delli	v. Drilli	4	
Tbg. Size	<del></del>	Depth	<u>-</u>		Street (2	90 Box 5	18848	<u> </u>	
Drill Pipe 41/2		Depth			City L	ichita	State K.S. 6	7201	
Tool		Depth			The above we	as done to satisfaction at			
Cement Left in Csg.	15'	Shoe Joint			Purchase Ord	er No.	<u> </u>		
Press Max.		Minimum	<del></del>		x He	ing Charl	رن کت ر	1	
Meas Line Displace 12.7 BBL				BBL	C	<i>(</i> )	MENT 5	17:	
Perf.					Amount	00 60/	7 7 7	<u></u>	
110	EQUIPME	ent			Ordered 140 DX 9/40 pn 2 20% gels 4% CC				
D.13,				- <del></del>	Consisting of	of Contract of the Contract of		· /	
No	Cementer				Poz. Mix		<u> </u>	1095,40	
Pumptik 238	Helper		1		Gel.	3	3,/3	239.9 28.50	
No.	Cementer	2.D. Da	riling		Chloride	8	28.00	220,00	
Pumptrk	Helper -	vin Kose	سا		Quickset				
Bulkirk 214	Driver		LEASE	<del></del>		160			
Bulktrk	Driver		. 4 4 tO	00		<u>DEC 2</u>	Sales Tax		
		ΙΙΔ	N 1 1 19	70	Handling	190 CONFIL	ENTIAL OS	199.50	
DEPTH of Job	<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	FROM	ONFID	ENHA	Mileage	48		364.80	
Reference:		nge	39.2/7	5,00			Sub-Toral		
48 1	Vilage		/_3	6.80				·	
18	8 TWP		45	5,00			Total	175116	
		9	<b>.</b>		Floating Equ	nipment			
		To	\$ 62	6.80		Tota	1 \$ 23 78.	40	
Remarks:	ment did c	irculate	;			LesoDis			
			, —						
						nit	\$ 2021	1.6U	
	<del></del>					, 1901_	1 2000	10-7	

Thank you By alled Comenting Comme.

ORIGINAL

TELEPHONE:

AREA CODE 913 483-2627 AREA CODE 913 483-3887

## ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

CONFIDENTIAL

TO: ,	White & Ellis Dr	rilling,	Inc.		INVOICE NO.	73634
	P. O. Box 48848				PURCHASE ORDER	
	Wichita, KS 672	201			LEASE NAME	Zimmerman #2
-			<del>.</del>			.7-96
SE	RVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOW	/S:				23
	Common 114 sks @ Pozmix 76 sks @\$Gel 3 sks @\$9.50 Chloride 8 sks @	33.15		\$695.40 239.40 28.50 224.00		187 July 281, 187
	Handling 190 sks Mileage (48) @\$. Surface	04¢ per	sk per mi	445.00	DEC 2 B	
	Mi @\$2.85 pmp tr 1 plug	-	RELEASED	136.80 <u>45.00</u>	CONFIDENTIA	1,191.10
			JAN 1 1 1998	Т	otal	\$2,378.40
Discount will be A	nt CURRENT a t of \$ <u>356.76</u> llowed ONLY if hin <u>30</u> Days from invoice.		M CONFIDEN 19-08 851 & <b>You!</b>	11r. 2,021.6	¢   !!/	T 2 5 1996
	All Prices Are Net, Payable 3	30 Days Followi	ing Date of Invoice. 1	. 14% Charged Th	nereafter.	